Messiah Men’s Soccer - Year-by-Year Records and Results

Year Coach

1967  Luke Drescher
1968  Luke Drescher
1969  Robert Barr
1970  Robert Barr

1971 Dan Sweimler
1972  Dan Sweimler
1973  Jim Robertson
1974  Layton Shoemaker
1975  Layton Shoemaker
1976  Layton Shoemaker
1977  Layton Shoemaker
1978  Layton Shoemaker
1979  Layton Shoemaker
1980  Laytion Shoemaker
1981 Layton Shoemaker
1982  Layton Shoemaker
1983  Layton Shoemaker
1984  Layton Shoemaker
1985  Layton Shoemaker
1986  Layton Shoemaker
1987  Layton Shoemaker
1988  Layton Shoemaker
1989  Layton Shoemaker
1990  Layton Shoemaker
1991 Layton Shoemaker
1992  Layton Shoemaker
1993  Layton Shoemaker
1994  Layton Shoemaker
1995  Layton Shoemaker
1996  Layton Shoemaker
1997  Dave Brandt
1998  Dave Brandt
1999  Dave Brandt
2000 Dave Brandt
2001 Dave Brandt
2002  Dave Brandt
2003  Dave Brandt
2004  Dave Brandt
2005 Dave Brandt
2006  Dave Brandt
2007  Dave Brandt
2008  Dave Brandt
2009 Brad McCarty
2010  Brad McCarty
2011 Brad McCarty
2012  Brad McCarty
2013  Brad McCarty
2014  Brad McCarty
2015  Brad McCarty
2016  Brad McCarty
2017  Brad McCarty
Head Coach

Luke Drescher
Robert Barr

Dan Sweimler

Jim Robertson
Layton Shoemaker
Dave Brandt

Brad McCarty

Overall
1-8-0
1-9-1
1-10-0
5-6-0
7-7-0
13-5-1
8-5-3
10-3-4
6-3-2
5-7-1
8-3-2
15-2-1
10-6-1
18-7-0
18-2-1
14-2-4
15-6-1
10-6-2
14-3-1
17-4-0
13-4-1
18-2-2
16-4-0
16-4-1
15-4-1
18-4-0
15-7-1
13-5-0
19-2-1
13-5-1
16-2-3
17-4-1
18-3-1
22-2-1
21-2-0
23-2-1
18-2-3
23-2-0
24-0-0
21-1-2
21-3-0
22-2-2
24-1-0
23-1-0
18-1-1
23-0-2
24-1-1
21-1-1
14-5-1
19-1-3
24-2-0

Years

2
2
2
1
23
12
9

Conference Conference Postseason

7-1-2

8-3-0

9-2-1

12-2-0

9-3-1

13-1-1

12-3-0

10-3-0

10-3-1

12-2-0 Champions

10-2-0 Final

7-2-0 Semifinal

10-0-1 Champions

8-2-0 Semifinal

10-0-1 Champions

10-1-0 Final

8-0-0 Semifinal

9-0-0 Champions

9-0-0 Champions

8-1-0 Champions

8-0-1 Champions

8-1-0 Final

9-0-0 Champions

7-0-0 Semifinal

5-0-0 Champions

5-1-0 Champions

7-0-0 Champions

7-0-0 Champions

7-0-0 Champions

9-0-0 Champions

9-0-0 Semifinal

7-0-1 Champions

7-1-0 Final

8-0-0 Champions

8-0-0 Final

Record

2-17-1

6-16

20-12-1

8-5-3

316-95-28

246-25-14

190-13-9
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NCAA Postseason

NCCAA National Champions

NCCAA National Runners-up
NCCAA National Champions

1st NCAA Playoff win; 1-0 vs. E-town
1st Round loss

Final 4

Final 4

Final 32
Final 16
Final 8

Final 16

Final 32

Final 16

Final 8

National Champions
Final Four

National Champions
Final 16

National Champions
National Champions
National Champions
Final 4

National Champions
National Champions
National Champions
Final 32

National Champions
National Champions
Final 8

Final 16
National Champions



The Messiah Men’s Soccer Crest

The Messiah Men’s Soccer program has had several crests over the years. The crest shown to the right is its
most recent rendition.

At the top of the crest are the words “As Iron Sharpens Iron,” which is a reference to Proverbs 27:17: “As iron
sharpens iron, so one man sharpens another.” This is an integral part of the Men’s Soccer team and rep-
resents the desire to hold each other accountable both on and off the field.

In the middle of the crest is the rendition of a falcon, which is Messiah College’s official mascot. In front of the
falcon is a shield with a cross, which is representative of the program’s goal to play “in front of an audience of
one.”

In 1999, Assistant Coach Fred Winey created a crest that had been used in recent years, with stars added for
each National Championship won. The most recent crest to the right shows 10 stars to account for titles in
2013, 2012, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2002 and 2000. There are also two stars on the interior of
the crest (added in 2011) that reflect the program’s National Christian College Athletic Association (NCCAA)
National Championships, won in 1978 and 1981.

In 2013 the bronze coloring was changed to silver to align with the relaunching of the Athletics’ visual identity
standards, which added silver as an official accent color of the Falcons. The “Messiah” word mark was also
brought out of the crest to be displayed in higher visibility along the bottom of the mark.

Jake Tassy ‘93, a former player, had created one of the earliest crests that was used from 1992 to 1998.
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