## Messiah Men's Soccer - Year-by-Year Records and Results

Year	Coach	Overall	Conference	Conference Postseason	NCAA Postseason
1967	Luke Drescher	1-8-0			
1968	Luke Drescher	1-9-1			
1969	Robert Barr	1-10-0			
1970	Robert Barr	5-6-0			
1971	Dan Sweimler	7-7-0			
1972	Dan Sweimler	13-5-1			
1973	Jim Robertson	8-5-3			
1974	Layton Shoemaker	10-3-4			
1975	Layton Shoemaker	6-3-2			
1976	Layton Shoemaker	5-7-1			
1977	Layton Shoemaker	8-3-2			NOOAA NI II I I OI I I
1978	Layton Shoemaker	15-2-1			NCCAA National Champions
1979	Layton Shoemaker	10-6-1			NOOAA Neticos I Domonous
1980	Laytion Shoemaker	18-7-0			NCCAA National Runners-up
1981	Layton Shoemaker	18-2-1			NCCAA National Champions
1982 1983	Layton Shoemaker	14-2-4 15-6-1	7-1-2		1st NCAA Playoff win; 1-0 vs. E-town 1st Round loss
1984	Layton Shoemaker Layton Shoemaker	10-6-2	8-3-0		1St Hourid 10SS
1985	Layton Shoemaker	14-3-1	9-2-1		
1986	Layton Shoemaker	17-4-0	12-2-0		Final 4
1987	Layton Shoemaker	13-4-1	9-3-1		i iilai 4
1988	Layton Shoemaker	18-2-2	13-1-1		Final 4
1989	Layton Shoemaker	16-4-0	12-3-0		i iiai 4
1990	Layton Shoemaker	16-4-1	10-3-0		
1991	Layton Shoemaker	15-4-1	10-3-1		Final 32
1992	Layton Shoemaker	18-4-0	12-2-0	Champions	Final 16
1993	Layton Shoemaker	15-7-1	10-2-0	Final	Final 8
1994	Layton Shoemaker	13-5-0	7-2-0	Semifinal	
1995	Layton Shoemaker	19-2-1	10-0-1	Champions	Final 16
1996	Layton Shoemaker	13-5-1	8-2-0	Semifinal	
1997	Dave Brandt	16-2-3	10-0-1	Champions	Final 32
1998	Dave Brandt	17-4-1	10-1-0	Final	Final 16
1999	Dave Brandt	18-3-1	8-0-0	Semifinal	Final 8
2000	Dave Brandt	22-2-1	9-0-0	Champions	National Champions
2001	Dave Brandt	21-2-0	9-0-0	Champions	Final Four
2002	Dave Brandt	23-2-1	8-1-0	Champions	National Champions
2003	Dave Brandt	18-2-3	8-0-1	Champions	Final 16
2004	Dave Brandt	23-2-0	8-1-0	Final	National Champions
2005	Dave Brandt	24-0-0	9-0-0	Champions	National Champions
2006	Dave Brandt	21-1-2	7-0-0	Semifinal	National Champions
2007	Dave Brandt	21-3-0	5-0-0	Champions	Final 4
2008	Dave Brandt	22-2-2	5-1-0	Champions	National Champions
2009	Brad McCarty	24-1-0	7-0-0	Champions	National Champions
2010	Brad McCarty	23-1-0	7-0-0	Champions	National Champions
2011	Brad McCarty	18-1-1	7-0-0	Champions	Final 32
2012 2013	Brad McCarty Brad McCarty	23-0-2 24-1-1	9-0-0 9-0-0	Champions Semifinal	National Champions National Champions
2013	Brad McCarty	21-1-1	7-0-1	Champions	Final 8
2015	Brad McCarty	14-5-1	7-0-1 7-1-0	Final	i iliai o
2016	Brad McCarty	19-1-3	8-0-0	Champions	Final 16
2017	Brad McCarty	24-2-0	8-0-0	Final	National Champions
2017	Drau McCarty	24-2-0	0-0-0	i iilai	National Onampions
Head Coach		Years	Record		
Luke Drescher		2	2-17-1		
Robert Barr		2	6-16		
Dan Sweimler		2	20-12-1		
Jim Robertson		1	8-5-3		
Layton Shoemaker		23	316-95-28		
Dave Brandt		12	246-25-14		
Brad McCarty		9	190-13-9		



## The Messiah Men's Soccer Crest

The Messiah Men's Soccer program has had several crests over the years. The crest shown to the right is its most recent rendition.

At the top of the crest are the words "As Iron Sharpens Iron," which is a reference to Proverbs 27:17: "As iron sharpens iron, so one man sharpens another." This is an integral part of the Men's Soccer team and represents the desire to hold each other accountable both on and off the field.

In the middle of the crest is the rendition of a falcon, which is Messiah College's official mascot. In front of the falcon is a shield with a cross, which is representative of the program's goal to play "in front of an audience of one."

In 1999, Assistant Coach Fred Winey created a crest that had been used in recent years, with stars added for each National Championship won. The most recent crest to the right shows 10 stars to account for titles in 2013, 2012, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2002 and 2000. There are also two stars on the interior of the crest (added in 2011) that reflect the program's National Christian College Athletic Association (NCCAA) National Championships, won in 1978 and 1981.

In 2013 the bronze coloring was changed to silver to align with the relaunching of the Athletics' visual identity standards, which added silver as an official accent color of the Falcons. The "Messiah" word mark was also brought out of the crest to be displayed in higher visibility along the bottom of the mark.

Jake Tassy '93, a former player, had created one of the earliest crests that was used from 1992 to 1998.



